

Our Ref: 375/2022

September 2022

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information:

1. What were your organisational compliance rates for statutory and mandatory training (separately) in the following years: 2018,2019,2020,2021 and year to date.

Trust compliance below provided for the same month each year (August).

Compliance	Aug-18	Aug-19	Aug-20	Aug-21	Aug-22
DBTH NHS FT	82.09%	86.34%	84.66%	85.15%	86.38%

2. What was your organisational spend on e-learning in the following years: 2018,2019,2020,2021 and year to date.

This is commercially sensitive information

3. What percentage of your statutory and mandatory training was delivered via e-learning in the following years: 2018,2019,2020,2021 and year to date.

2018 & 2019 – 72.73%

2020, 2021 & 2022 – 81.82% (everything apart from Resuscitation & Manual Handling)

Our Ref: 375/2022

September 2022

4. What was your organisational training budget for the following years: 2018,2019,2020,2021 and year to date.

This is commercially sensitive information

5. Who are your suppliers of e-learning training.

All e-learning used is provided through the e-learning for health platform or developed locally by our own topics leads and IT support.

Where I have requested information for years, you can use calendar or financial years whichever is easier for you.

If you cannot provide all of the above within the scope mentioned above, please provide what available information you have and an explanation for why you cannot provide the data broken down into that field.